SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 3898-3900/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/07/2014 in R No. 42/2014, 12/08/2014 in OWP No. 1534/2013, 01/07/2014 in OWP No. 1534/2013, 14/10/2014 in OWP No. 1534/2013 passed by the High Court Of Jammu&kashmir At Srinagar)

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL AHAD SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Datta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv,
Mr. Pranav Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the impugned order as prayed in prayer (a) of the petition.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER