INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8985-8988/2015

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL AHAD SHAH & ORS. (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 5 has requested four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Be filed, as However, it shall be the last opportunity for the assured. purpose.

has failed to file the Respondent No.18 counter affidavit, despite the warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity stands declined.

Respondent Nos.6 to 17 have yet not been served. The Ld.

Counsel for the petitioner has requested some more time to

take appropriate steps to effect the service. Be taken within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Notice thereafter be issued.

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.10.01

15:47:19 IST List again on 5.1.2016.

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar